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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:851
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NPAS OF BANKS
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of loans disbursed by the Nationalised Banks to the Agricultural and Small Scale Industries during the last three years and are lying as Non-recovery, Bank-wise;

(b) whether the Government is contemplating an amendment to this law for early recovery of loans by giving more administrative / financial powers to the bankers; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): The bank-wise details of outstanding loans and Impaired credits to agriculture and Small Scale Industries by public sector banks for the year ending March 2008, 2009, 2010 and September, 2010 are given in Annex.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise.
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